Boil Water Advisory In Effect For Parts Of Main Street In Newark

GRAN
Additional details may be available in the Facebook Fan Group or on the Supporter News Page.

There is currently a boil water advisory in effect for addresses between 30 – 100 East Main Street due to planned water main improvements associated with the Main Street Road Rehabilitation project.

The boil water advisory will remain in effect until the City and the DHSS Office of Drinking Water both receive and approve test results that confirm the absence of bacterial contamination. These results are usually received 24 to 72 hours after the advisory is in place.

The City will notify all affected customers when the boil water advisory is lifted. To learn more, visit the FAQ at the City’s official webpage:https://newarkde.gov/documentcenter/view/12108, or contact Public Works and Water Resources at 302-366-7000 with any questions or concerns.

Facebook Comments

Sign In For Unlimited Access

Please Log in, or sign up for a new account below to continue reading.

Register

Support UsĀ On Facebook

Facebook Supporter


About Staff Writer

First State Update's Delaware editorial team covers New Castle County, Kent County and Sussex County breaking news, political news, and general news stories. We bring the reader the latest news from the Wilmington, Newark, Dover, Rehoboth Beach and all point in between. If you have news to share, email us at desk@firststateupdate.com.

View all posts by Staff Writer →